

## **Dunbar School Alumni Association, Inc.**

## **Executive Board**

President: Jerry J. Briscoe Ohlmann

Vice-President: Dr. Jennifer J. Gordon

Secretary: Dr. Jennifer J. Gordon

Co-Treasurer: David Boswell

Co-Treasurer: Michael E. Boswell, Sr.

## Mission

The Dunbar School Alumni Association through its endeavors seeks to preserve this positive historical legacy of Dunbar and in some meaningful manner pass this important legacy along to the youth of present and future generations.

## **Dunbar Alumni Association/Robert C. Caldwell Memorial Scholarship**

March 2023

Dear High School Senior:

The Dunbar Alumni Association/Robert C. Caldwell Memorial Scholarship was established in memory of Dunbar School and the late Robert C. Caldwell, who was a former teacher and Principal at Dunbar School, and was one of the founding members of our association.

The purpose of our scholarship program is to continue the legacy of Dunbar School and to support future generations who are decedents of Dunbar School and other students who want to further their education.

A unique aspect of our scholarship program is that students who receive our scholarship, must attend our Dunbar School Reunion Banquet. This year it will take place on July 22, 2023 at the Homewood Suites Hotel. Scholarship recipients are expected to read their Dunbar legacy essay that was submitted with their application.

The deadline for submitting the scholarship application for consideration is May 1, 2023. Applications received after the deadline will not be eligible.

For information on the scholarship go to our website: www.dunbarschoolsalina.com or contact Dunbar Alumni Association Scholarship Committee member:

Dr. Jennifer J. Gordon jjangor@yahoo.com

Teree Caldwell-Johnson teree56@yahoo.con

Ramona V. Malone rvnewsom@yahoo.com

Tel. 785-502-5119

P.O. Box 513
Salina, Kansas 67402-0513
www.dunbarschoolsalina.com

501© (3) Organization